Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1998

Mr. Luis Reyes

D’Gala Dry Cleaner

14837 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33613

Re: Facility No.: 0571213
Dear Mr. Reyes:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 1, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ‘
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
e a/vé«-%;hw’md/u’

) otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

DD/jw

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Alain Watson [WatsonA@epchc.org]
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2002 9:09 AM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: T5GP Update

Good morning Rick:
One more update. D'Gala dry Cleaning facility 0571213, is closed as per the 11/16/2001 inspection
report. Please inactivate this facility. Thanks again.

alain



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT %

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT 0 7] 2 15
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COWLAINTW [E RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN,___i33%2 TIMEOUT:; _/5:¢© A[Rsm#:(WA'E\—lqﬂze{,%AQ;%%?
TYPE OF FACILITY;, PELC PP CLEANER_
|racmyNaME:, | D/ GAA SLEANELS DATE: /<l9/>’/73

FACILITY LOCATION:: | 9837 ~. RegizA AVE
TAMPrS | P 336173
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Y/ S [ZC/E < PHONE NUMBER: (873)264-067¢ |

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Izl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
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COMMENTS:

N/
A
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Lo Gry5
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ko s Zh~

(Please Print)
<
f 7

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : f PHONE NUMBER:

A
Page {of i ! Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER$
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ,
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ;f
' RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRSID#:QV?%OQ oate 9/ /79 e 13739 mmpour 1S: o2
FACILITY NAME: L~ G AA CLEAVER S |
racLiTY Location: (#5377 N Rerioa fUC
TAmMpA  FC 33613
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : L¢/5 RE/ES pEong: (513) 2640675

CONTACT NAME: AR PHONE: _AamR__

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

—

(check approprnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' | e I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: X0 notification form
(check appropriate box) / Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New, small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry)to-dr}’ only, x < 140 galAyT

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 galAyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr i both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) // (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source /‘C/l 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galir

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800, galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/49]') (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. Thisis a correc/t,,faci]it}-' classification ay ON OCan not determine

Ve

If no, /gleése check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above ,
/ a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—=

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

Oy ON ON/A

(93]

(o)

1

o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rc7red. Proceed toPart V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

If classification 4 has been checked, the 7 ine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new soutfces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropria}e/vem controls?

4 _ _ / :
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a c]/,f)sed-]oop vapor venting system?

. . - 4 . . .
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so atrflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? -

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the eq "pmeni within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

-Conducted all tempergpire monitoring after an appropnate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f3

Oy ON

Oy ON ONA

Oy ON ON/A
gy ON
ay ON On/a

BY ON

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? / Oy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /’
least 24 hours prior to disposal? / Oy ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? / Qy aN anN/a
| _ 7 |
{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part 1I-A:

Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exha

on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature dfTerential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to thg/adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentrauon cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

t for measuring
of any bend, contraction,
ny bend, contraction,

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstre
or expansion; is at Jcast 2 duct diameters upstream fro
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machincs (dryers. reclaimers, apd washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if us; y at al) times?

/

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~

Has the responsible official: /
(check appropriate boxes) /

/
1. Mainwained receipts for perc pu;é/hascd?

-
3.

w

~ O

. Maintaj/n'éd compliance plan, if applicabie?

4
Maintained rolling monthly ayerages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following:
. 4
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

! . . .
b. documentation’ of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

Maintained calibraljfon data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained e.\;hau;sl duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained sté;ﬁup/shutdox\WmalfunCLion plan?
Maimajned/dé:vialion reports?

Prob/)i:m corrected?

>
/

Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ;

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rcpai;"
/
inspection? a ON
2. Hasthe facility maintained a leak log? ay aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cooker; Oy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating 0Oy ON ON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA ExHaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A

" Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators Qy ON
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsiple official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent off exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt throu a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable,of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PI_,ID'/FID only)? ' Oy ON
c./l{{spected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d’ Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Loeat. ZH o/5/78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Yo
‘ , - | e DAL S
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: D’ Gala Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue CITY: Tampa
. N PHONE: (813) 264-0675
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE! TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Oct 35, 1998 1:30 3:00 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: None

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Luis Reyes

The previous owner of the Terrace Cleaner, Mr. Hanif Kurji, sold his business at this location to
Mr. Luis Reves. The transaction was done by 9/28/98. (Note: Mr. Kurji just bought this dry
cleaner from the Premier Cleaner a month ago). Today I stopped by this facility and met with the
new owner, Mr. Reyes, who told me that the new facility’s name is registered as D* Gala Cleaners
and the machine is the same one used by Terrace Cleaners. ,

I gave Mr. Reyes a notification form and a compliance calendar. I also explained to him what he
would be expected to do to meet the requirement.

Mr. Kurji said he is going to send out the form soon and he is familiar with the rule because he
had been working as a manage for the Bayside Cleaners on Gunn Hwy.

The first inspection for this facility will be conducted within 60 days.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE:  Oct5, 1998




A

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation aoencv or mdwndu [ owlkr)
| SEERTA TR Elenpecr
Lurs /Zeq S “owveyv [@?6 Fuc

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Df D
\ c
JS GALA lgru] C)Cq,,‘é,\/‘ By 7 i,
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: € ‘Z; Of"]/r . 4
b 80%’7’10,
Ure, " 'No
[ 4. hd

FacilityLocation/L).gg} )\)DV)'V\ +L0Vsd¢r AU@

Street Address:
City: LVAMP“ £ County: F}ILXSA»V“&%),,ZIPCOM 336/_3

urnber.(DEP-Use)

acility Identificati

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ILU)‘S QQﬂéS - OWy €v”
7. Responsible Official M Im ddress: S
Organization/Firm: AL A C)es {Qevw % due
Street Address: | ‘7"8 Y+ N oV ‘)’ “
Ciry: (-rA W pq Counry: /L/\ )/ AOVﬂC/‘,U'\ Zip Code: 334 ) 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 8\3 ) W- O é } }/ Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Shme 4SS Akovl
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initiaily Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser j /985
. (2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reciaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controis

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be instalied | T

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| /o | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
{Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ & ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source /
L]

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
10 Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

-

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / |
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature m'om'toring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

&&[&&&

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

//.{'27/(/( W)w/c@

Sign#ture ’ Date !

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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. v

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN:___ 3 & o TIMEOUT: 16 ARSDD#: 2 712173
TYPE OF FACILITY: [ CR-c Pty CLCANETL
7
FACLITY NAME; P ' Gala Ty Clecners DATE: /Z,/zz/v;# S

FACILITY LOCATION: (4837 N . AloeiA e e
TCU/MP’&\ Pl 32417

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &Lttio /24*;/ e PHONE NUMBER: { 913) 264- 0675

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

b_{’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION

THE TEmMp. GAVEE WA= Mo rEEz TolNAsYrEd sve
— . -, i o~ = ECEHSS Ayl

[CoUwD ON THE MACH A 1=~ /JAN 13 W

e - v, - i > oo — — AL i 0 i Onn
SVST BEGAN THE ROcopokEAve R )mrzﬁb%ur‘é@ S

COMMENTS:
A prew Aci i y TJUeT PCRMITTED

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|  No[_| A/&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Co DPAYS
(Approximate)
- .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Vecer. zHJ
(Please Print)
7 g rx(3) 292 - S 32
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: [ (C o/ Hln PHONE NUMBER: ¢ §/3) 272 58 F=

Page_ ' of‘ . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

ARSDH: 5 7(2(% DATE:'%/ZZZ7? TIME IN:_7° 2 TmME oUT: /(1S
f .
FACILITY NAME: P'Gaka Dr Y Cheaners

14837 & FAAaida Aee

FACILITY LOCATION:
[ am o <~ 3361073
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :‘7{“’4 ﬁe;y €n pHONE: ¢ 81%) 244 -0675"
CONTACT NAME: Aawne PHONE: AMame
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs prior 1o startup Ay / 4 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 usc general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) 3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source §(

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

‘transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal~yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galit

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large area source 8]

dryv-10-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/lyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ\" ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate ciassificauon: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [ ¢© gallons.

— —

1ois Revised 8/11/9%



[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{(check appropnatc boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious contlainers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

13)'e

ay

aN gN/A
ON &N\/a
ON

ON ON/A

oN ghva

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _

L.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-10-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the tcmperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

eeklv/bi-wecklv basis? — o .
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis? ST STAMLTEP TO LECOTD

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? piend T AMGCD To (~STAA— A GAJECE

. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring afier an appropnate cooldown period and after”

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Hy
Ay

ay
ay
ay

ay

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and rccorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet sidé of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy N aOnNaA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN Owa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhauSt stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machingAS venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber ay aN OnN/A
Is the pérc concentration cqual to or JeSs than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port ogAfie carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at leasy.8 duct diameters downstream of anv bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2.duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, T
or expansion; and doyvfistream from no other inlet? ay aN ana
5. Equipped trgnsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
conde ' Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o Ay aN ON/A
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS » |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? f|y ON
2. Mainuained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Ny anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON BN/Aa

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts instailed w/in 3 days of receipt? Oy 4anN

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direci reading instruments) Qy aN

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON

6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan? . ®y OnN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON

Problem corrected? ay OaN

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON
— ' e — — ——— ———— ———

Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ |\

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? oY aN
. i STARTED To B2Ctons?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? StMTeD #C BY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves @Yy ON ON/A Muck cookers [;Y aN aN/a
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills gy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @y ON ON/A
Pumps {Y ON ONA Diverter valves @y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers @y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y ON QON/A

Water separators iy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

DO0O0fAR
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY OUON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Losccr zZHu (?—/23/78’
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: D’Gala Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-0675
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 22, 1998 9:00 11:15 non-CDS Minor

Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571213

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Luis Reyes

Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection after we received the permitted
notification from FDEP yesterday.

During my inspection, I couldn’t find any gauge for measuring the exhaust temperature of
condenser in order to meet the control requirement. As I pointed out such compliance discrepancy
to the responsible official, Mr. Reyes, he said he’ll check with the person who does the
maintenance and install a temperature gauge if this machine doesn’t have one. Mr. Reyes told me
he’ll let me know what he finds out.

Also, Mr. Reyes mentioned that he is looking for a new machine right now and he expects to get
one no later than the end of January, 1999.

I left a 1999 Compliance Calendar for Mr. Reyes to keep the records. I’ll re-visit this facility
within 60 days to check the record keeping and follow up on whether need to install a temperature
gauge or not.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 22,1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN.____7°%7 TMEOUT: (1S ARSDD#.__ 2 /1213
TYPEOFFACILITY: PGP PRY Cieal/el

FACILITY NAME: D CGALA DRY CLEANETRS pate: '/ 22/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: [483%7 M. FLOHIPA AVE
TAmMPA  FL 3324613

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_LU/S REYES PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 264 - 075

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
o ~
fo g -n m .
A —O—
ge @
=p — m
m - m ——
s
=—F—<<
28 ¥ m
® O
COMMENTS:

The &id macbine wa- /\e/b/a—ce,o? by 2 pew owve__
2 u/&&kn 4,70

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES_|  No[_| A4

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yean
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Fogir Zhu
(Please Print)

' -s5
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: W/\, PHONE NUMBER: (87 2/ 272 553 2

Pagel_ofA[_. Revised 10/96




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY F(

RE-INSPECTION a.

pate: | /2°2/99 tnapm: 932 tovrour: /15
Dl cAr DRY CLEANERS

amsms: 2712153

FACILITY NAME:
FacILITY LocaTion: (4837 M. AEORIDA AVE
TAMPA | FL 33413
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y75 ZE)/,‘:’S pHONE: (813D 264 -0£75
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE. SA1E

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notiﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notiﬁca;i?fiﬁm
(check appropriate box) ' ' U Drop store/afit of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area sour'/ a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < galhT w ~
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galivt . 5 m
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x 52140 gal/yt = O
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constru on or after 12/9/91) [=3y<} E.?‘ ﬂ
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O(E_.l" [ S
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galATg § 33 <
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galhr 8 = S
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiT both types; 140 <x < 1,800 galyt § m
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) m U
S. This is a correct facility cl ay ON OCan not determin=
If no, please chegk the appropnate classification:
facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and.is not eligible for a general permit
B.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 1N: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnh(v
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed ;and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON

.4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ONA
/

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | -/ |
In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are regdired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bhas heen checked, the machine shguld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A below).

If classification 3 bas been checked, the machmc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete nd B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, th
(complete A and B below).

achine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

|A. Has the responsible official of all ne
(check appropriate boxes)

' sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appfopriate vent controls? Oy OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines yith a closed-loop vapor venting system? . gy OGN ON/A

“|I 3. Equipped the condenser wi
condenser upon opening

a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
e door? Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recordéd the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wegkly/bi-weelkly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjisted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ONA

6. Conductgd all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the {inal drying cycle while the machine is venting lo the adso
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for éasun'ng
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of an )
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from anybj'\d contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclalmers and \\ashe{s) with individual
condenser coxls? /

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at a/ll{imes? '
. : ) . , /

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located

end, contraction,

ay
Qy

ay
Qy

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON
N

ON/A
ON/A

: ON/A
o ON/A

aN/A

~ ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccibts’for perc purchaséd? _

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

5. 'M‘aimained. leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
Cea docu;nentation of feaks. rebaired w/in 24 hrs? or; -

b documemano ‘of parts ordered to repalr lcak and }ea}\ repalred wfin 2 da\s
" and parts in lled wrin 5 days of rccc1pt7 -

Mamtamed calibrdtion ' data? (or applicable direct reading msrmmenu)
Majmaincd exhaust duct moniloring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdoxm/malﬁmcuon p)an7

PRRE-NEE VIS

Maintajhed dewauon reports'7
/ Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

ay
ay

ay

ay
oy
ay
ay

ay

ay
ay

aN

anN

D ON/A
v ON/A

ON/A

. ON/A
I QAN/A
¢ ON/A

ON/Aa

Revised 8/11/97



~
N
i’
5
T

"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repaj

inspection? ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck coo Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ONA xhaust dampers Oy ON ONA
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON . 'Cartn'dge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators
4. Which method of detectioh is used by the re
Visual examination (condensed sol
Physical detection (airflow felt
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading i

Halogen leak detector

tauon (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

eading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Locer. ZH /20/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W/\N- ( Yere_
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: D’ Gala Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-0675

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Oct 5, 1998 1:30 3:00 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571213
SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Luis Reyes
The previous owner of the Terrace Cleaner, Mr. Hanif Kurji, sold his business at this location to
Mr. Luis Reyes. The transaction was done by 9/28/98. (Note: Mr. Kurji just bought this dry
cleaner from the Premier Cleaner a month ago). Today I stopped by this facility and met with the
new owner, Mr. Reyes, who told me that the new facility’s name is registered as' D’ Gala Cleaners

and the machine is the same one used by Terrace Cleaners.
I gave Mr. Reyes a notification form and a compliance calendar. I also explained to h1m what he

would be expected to do to meet the requirement.
Mr. Kurji said he is going to send out the form soon and he is familiar with the rule because he

had been working as a manage for the Bayside Cleaners on Gunn Hwy.
The first inspection for this facility will be conducted within 60 days.

Follow-up on 1/20/99: Mr. Reyes told me over the phone that the old machine in this facility was
replaced by a new one two weeks ago. I went there today to record the new machine’s information

as follows: REALSTAR RS 323 ECO with the SN 39-18-643.
The initial fill-up of perc was 160 gallons. The machine was in normal operation during my visit.

I told Mr. Reyes that he should write a letter to notify the FDEP about the changes.

o |
=
R o -
S m™m
8_2 Cco
v no POy
o= —_—
£ o O
o = g
&g
=3
S
oa

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Oct5, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEN_ 960 A TIMEOUT:___ /0! A7 ARSID#__ 0571213
|TYPE OF FACLLITY:_Peve ey Clecwer

FACILITY NAME:_ 1Y G ale Doy Clecner § DATE: Do 16, 1969

FACILITY LOCATION: { $ %377 AJ- Flo.&‘da M R
’C\IHQCI ' FI 336'3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /c¢/§ Re ies PHONE NUMBER: (¢£13) 2¢4- 06 75

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

5
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Neo s
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ WMol ononé J No-ar
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __\ - K0 342¢ PHONE NUMBER: (£i3)272-5 96 0
U l .
Page o | Revised 10/96



ARSIDE: ©5 71213 1 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \BJ Crald qu C /é,;,,\)c.r DATE: /& f/¢ /iz
FACILITY LocaTioN: 14637 No Tl Fload« A Y
TomPda, B 33613

Annual Reporting Period: D €¢o Mhe~ 1L, 19G9 TO Decenmher 16, 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting iJeriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_’

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
.| year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lu)‘s ))\C’L{é‘j \ﬁﬂ - C . 12/ /99
Name (Please Pfint) Signature /" Dfte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet ybur annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc_\__of_}__.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL TR COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS#: 957/213  paTE:|2-16-9%  TMEN: 9 '00AM e out: 0. Jo
FACILITY NAME: ) (5 414 le[ @/ewu ers
FACILITY LocATION: 149837 A).  Floz: Jeo AL
| TampPa , Y] 33613
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (A 'S Qe cpe s PHONE: (%1% ) 264/ -0675

CONTACT NAME: S PHONE: ~—g,,2C

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N, [ A— a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ \ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification RY anN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number { ¢ 5 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was _($ — gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



“PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

| 5- Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

{

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

\Af classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated'wpdcnscr
(complete A and B below). . :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

% ,
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [/
Y
eé
eé

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after I/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o ax

ay Dﬁ GQA
Oy ON M

A

ay ON /

Qy ON (BéA
JY aN

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
&

-
J.

NNV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ery/ oN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, E/ ' E/
couplings, and valves aN aN/A Muck cookers J ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating rzé aN aQN/A Stills YN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating l% aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Y, ON ON/A

¢

Solvent tanks and containers /ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
mé ON ONA

Pumps f aN ON/A Diverter valves ?DN ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ; i
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior su_rfaces) J
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) El/
a
a
a

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ClN/Al
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use . _
(PID/FID only)? ay/ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? B{ aN
"d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? B{ aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
M oM e L)Uzc«f; Bg(#Ml_‘)&'/ /£, 156 7
' Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
M. Ao R e - VMg
Insphctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: D’ Gala Cleaners PAGE | OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 559 West Brandon Boulevard CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-0675
MAILING ADDRESS: 14837 North Florida Avenue | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
December 16, 1999 9:00AM 10:00AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571213

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. Luis Reyes

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly with an average of 42° F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly for the past year and for
the current year, they did not purchase any perc to date.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

il

~ o

INSPECTED BY: DATE.:
Mohammad Nozari December 16, 1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: aNNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [
mEN__ 4232 meoUT___ 16319 ARSDY__ 277273

TYPE OF FACILITY: [ C%& DAY CLEANER.

FACILITY NAME;,___ D' GALA DYy cteaneRs pate._ 12/ [o o

FACILITY LOCATION: (4837 N. Fler)pA AVE
TAmpa ,  [FL 33&03

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [ULS REYES PHONE NUMBER: (5/3) 264 -0675

[ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESW NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Neal_
‘ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RLocer. 7 HdJ/
| (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: W/KL‘M prONE NumBER: ( 513) 272 ~5530

Page _Lof __!_ : Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: ,5/)7 /273

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NamE:  D/@ALA DPRY <(EaANERS - DATE. /Z///a—o
FACILITY LOCATION: 14837 N [AORIDA AVE
TAmPA ,  FL  336/73

Annual Reporting Period: Lec 17 1977 10 Dec [ 20 €D

Based on each term or condition of the 'l'itle.: V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&iyéc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continucus compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination focilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: b v)'s Re4 €5 ‘ﬁé_ /24 e C : fz/’ / oo
Name (Please Print) Sigoature Date

*This form is made available to you as an 2aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Daqc,of,



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

/

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL (INs1,INs2)

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) Q

|
laRs p#: 57/2¢3  paTE: /l/'/go TiMe: 4739 miveour: (6310

FACILITY NAME:

DicatA DRY SLEAvERS

FACILITY LOCATION: _

4837 AN FLORITDA AVE

“TA-m /QA FC 33613
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ =" ReyEs prone: _C813) 269 - 0675
A & A (S
CONTACT NAME: SameE PHONE: s &

[PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box) ‘Facility Compliance Status: IN a
1.-New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ;ﬁ (ARMS Data) - MNC- O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a . SNC O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a

_ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr-
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was

.5 gallons.

— E—

O No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

al

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

~ transfer only, x <200 galyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QCan not determine

Qay OwN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facitity qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof5 Revised 07/28/00



| PART I1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OwN #N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ . ' Ay ON %N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON }XfN/A
s, Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? UN %\I/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

_In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls'are required. Proceed to Part V.

/Ifclassiﬁcatioh 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
-(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : l;ﬁY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? mY N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY ON QON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? (pY an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? mY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? PY ON

20f5 Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

1~

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy?

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stpeam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or les

4. Assured that the sampling porton t
perc concentrations is at [east
or expansion; is at least 2
or expansion; and d

arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

ct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
stream from no other inlet? '

5. Equipped sfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

7 Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

Qy
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN ON/A

ON OnN/A-

ON Own/A
ON OnN/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

aN ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc coﬁsumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fdllowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy

ay
Qy
Qy

‘ay

Qy
Qy

ON
ON

aN gN/A

oN ¥nva
ON §Nv/a
ON §®N/A
ON

ON @N/A
ON ®N/A
anN gliN/A

3of5
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H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smalt sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : Ry an
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : MY . ON

|09

(V3]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves qY an an/a Muck cookers gY DNVDN/A

Door gaskets and seating ¢Y aN anN/a Stills &Y aN OnN/A-
Filter gaskets and seating §y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ky ON ON/A
Pumps gy ON ONnA Diverter valves Wy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aN CI_N/A Cartridge filter housings }ﬁY aN DN/A
Water separatérs ﬁY aN aN/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

o
| ¥
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : gl _
a
a
ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | ay aw

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . ay 4N

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay awnN
Loee’. ZH-J 2/ 1/ 6o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Wﬂﬂ,\v [~ Yerl __

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: D’Gala Dry Cleaners

PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-0675

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 1, 2000 14:30 16:10 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571213

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Luis Reyes

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The facility is clean. The machine is well maintained. No odors or leaks were found.
The machine has been only filled once in the past 12-month for 58.5 gallons of perc.

INSPECTED BY:

Roger Zhu

DATE: Dec 1, 2000




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF FLORIDA

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

7003 0500 0004 D144 3490

S —
£,
R 3

X \
UNDELIVERABLE AS ADD
RESS
FORWARDING ORDER EXPHRE@E@

RETU

R N s P S

336353212 1N
RETURN TO SENDER

NO FORWARD ORDER ON FILE

UNABLE TO FORWARD
RETURN TO SENDER

/ REYE906

t

6353212 1y
RN TO SENDER

21 09/12/03

21 09/12/03

[POSTALIA 513236
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|
|

U.S. Postal Servicer

D'GALA DRY CLEANER

’ LUIS REYES
SiwaiAge 13906 W HILLSBOROUGH AVENUE ...

|

= CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

% (Domestic Mail Only; No thsurance Coverage Provided)

- For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

L OFFICIAL USE

o /

Postage | &

- S0 X

2 Certified Fee 0

O Retum Reclept Foe ﬁyé})%m
{Endorsement Required)

g Restricted Delivery Fee

I (Endorsement Required)

O apey iU 0571213001AG

m

a

D

[\

PS Form 3800, June 2002 ) See Reverse for Instructions

LHOMH 3HL 0L 3dOTIANT 40 dOL LV HINOUS 30Vd

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signdifre
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X
W Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
[ Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelypd BY ( Printed Narme) C. Date of Delivery -

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
AT OSTIZI00IAG T T
" D'GALA DRY CLEANER i
 LUIS REYES |
; 1.7‘90{6 W f:'ﬂLLSBOKOUGH AVENUE i 3. Service Type
o TAMPA, FL 33613 ) %Cemﬁed Mail O Express Mail '
i Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Lf_x_‘_‘i<“_h‘ Y, O insured Mail O copD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article-Mitmhaer.
(Trans] 2003 0500 0004 DL4y4 3490 J

. PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



i

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ICTAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote! ™-=t==~ ° -l e
AIRS ID # 0571213
t DGALA DRY CLEANER
______ LUIS REYES
ows¢ 14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE

e TAMPAFL ]
33613

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Printyour name and address on the reverse
so.that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

7001 0320 0001 797k 1220

I Instructions

0 Agent
N/ [J Addressee !
D. Is delivery ddr diff‘erent from item 1?2 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

. AIRSID#0571213
D'GALA DRY'CLEANER

LUIS REYES

14837 NORTHFFLORIDA AVE -
|  TAMPA FL 3. Sepyee Type
L 33613 E})Coecrtified Mail [0 Express Mail
l [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise I
} [ Insured Mait O c.o.D. i
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [J Yes ;
[ )
.~ 7001 0320 000L 797k 1220 |
{ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-99-M-1789 |

)

‘ I




j

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

D'GALA DRY CLEANER
LUIS REYES

TAMPA FL 33613

"SS3HA

SENDE

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
sitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

R -

AIRS ID # 0571213

14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE

e 34073ANT 40 dOL IV HaNOILS 30Vid

__SECTION ON DELIVERY

Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

2| le

Received by (P/eaée Pril

'[:\\)\‘S S

C. Signature
] Agent

{
xy\ 'K_/’;/’-: Q ] O Addressee

?
|

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571213
D'GALA DRY CLEANER
LUIS REYES
14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE

TAMPA FL 33613

!7{ Is deliverijidress different from i[em 12 O Yes
If YES, entér delivery address below: O No

e

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ?

)
|
?

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

72000 o

b S P20 ' ’

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 :

1




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

=

T

MOIJA

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

LUIS REYES

Sent To

Street, A’ TAMPA FL
- 33613

700k 0320 0001 7975 B8Yyyg

letg items 1, 2, and 3 Also complate
ed Delivery is desired. e,

[ ] ‘Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, .
‘or on the front if space permits. .

14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE

ALKS D # U>71213
Total P ['GALA DRY CLEANER

‘See Revelsp Ior lnslrucnons

51100 1v 9104 SSBHOOV NHI’U.
J.HE)IH 3H.l Ol 3dOTIANS 30 dOL IV HaxgigHBlO%?ld

1 Aricle Addressed to:

1 -,

AIRS ID # 0571213
'GALA DRY CLEANER
UIS REYES
4837 NORTH}LORlDA AVE
AMPA FL 33613"

O Agent
O Addressee |

[ 0. 1s'ael jvery addresy differént from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Setvice Type
%enified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O c.o.n.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Aricle Number (Copy.frrm nnmdma it -

_=—cyul 0320 000L ?‘1?5 Byye "

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 !



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Postage & Fees
USPS i
Permit No. Gz10 |

- \
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ | First-Class Mail !{ ‘
. PAfd
I

DATANCORILF: SOURCE COMTROL PROGRAIS

LT, OF LIVIROMMENTAL EROTECTION. - -
MLIL STATION 5510 '2 NN -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g2 0 i
TALLAHASELE, FLORIDA 32399.2400 & » O @
S o~
S §§ o “ry
57 &

(S RY Ixlnml|\u“|lx|u]|lnnl:]l]nmmnmllll|Hn“19
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No’insurance Coverage Provided)

TAMPA FL 33614-2539

a
oo o
a
ot
n Postage | $
r\
? Certified Feo
ke P et Postmark
E ¢
o AIRS ID# 0571213
o ¢ D'GALA DRY CLEANER
= LUIS REYES ,
Ln 8210 N LOIS AVE fer) ]
a
a
D -
a
r\

PS Form 3800, February 2000 See Reverse for Instructions
SSBHGGV NHnlBH 40 LHOIY 3HL OL i

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Regefved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. é04 T ?v,? 702
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. S

so that we can return the card to you. ‘gn O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ]/}/M/ gen

or on the front if space permits. . ‘ O Addressee !

- D. lsl/d\m/ery address different from item 12 J Yes
1 Aricle Addressed to: . : If YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No

AIRS ID# 051213
D'GALA DRY CLEANER

LUIS REYES 3. Service Type
8210 N LOIS AVE ' '/g/gertified Mail O Express Mail
TAMPA FLL 33614-2539 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ZAmCJrNu Stgcz;yfm p?vzfe%bg 7 7? ?0 Zb

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
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st-Class

f———— | Pormit-No~G=210__

sz VAR

e
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Q
g

BUR. OF Al MONITORING & MOBILE SOU

~ Do B
* Sender: Please printyour:pame, address, and-ZIR+4 in this-box-2_|.

.
& |

DCEPT. OF FMVIZONMENTAL PROTECTIONS & & v,
MAIL STATIO™ 55170 g9 B 'S
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD S )
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™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
406673 FEB23 2001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your miling label..
o |74

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 e

10% L 2 934
]

e

SCoUn

Do NOT Remove Label

| — . A
Al |
RS ID # 0571213 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY |0

D'GALA DRY CLEANER
LUIS REYES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613 J ' Obj.: 002273

/ . ~




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Qnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ /\
Certified Feo @
! ()j Postmark
4

Return Recelpt Fee
{Endorsement Required) {

{

AIRS ID# 0571213

REYES LUIS s

D'GALA DRY CLEANER

13906 w HILLSBOROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33635-9656

L
L
nJ
nJ
m
~
m
o
a
uJ
a
a
o
nJ
L
o
=Rk
a
a
[

N3 40 dOL 1V HINOILS Aoy
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

\

Complete items 1, 2,-apd 3. Also complete A, Recejyed byYPlease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. K /)’%M /L/VD ras
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Samat

s0 that we can return the card to you. - Slgnaiure O Acent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ) ”"%/ gen

or on the front if space permits. i 0 Addressee '

- N D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

1 Aricle Addresse_?_g_: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID# 0571213
REYES LUIS

D'GALA DRY CLEANER 3 Servico T
™ . Service Type
13906 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE Certified Mail - [ Express Mail
TAMPA FL 33635-9656 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O nsured Mait O c.o.D.
. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

70003 BN 9375 AR S /

PS Form 3811 July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[4

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
: L.Postage- & Fees Paid

USPS

Permit No. G-10
¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

4
- MVU/MOBILE SOURCE CONTRCL PR

2
%«;i s S
7T, OF ENVIRC!HIMENTAL PROTECT > 3
MAIL STATION 5510 3 O §v
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P 174 OS2

US Postal Service

DYGALA DRY CLEANER
LUIS REYES

| TAMPAFL 33613
!

Receint for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0571213

14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE

516

= e -

z

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

) Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

] Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the-card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

-

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571213

GALA DRY CLEANER
UIS REYES

T ST e e el S

Llivloo

agont.

Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 3 Yes
{f YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE
IAMPA FL 33613

L/ohk OS2 S/p

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

i
|
‘. 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
i

e e e e —————

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Z 210 kb2 48Y

’ US Postal Service . ]
' Receipt for Certified Mail
i No tnsurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)_
I Rant tn

AIRSID # 057]213
D'GALA DRY CLEANER
LUIS REYES
14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Certified Fee i

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address
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